
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) ALL DEALERS

Company Business Name: 
D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable):

Address:

Company Website:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:
Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Cell Phone:

Invoicing Entity Company Name:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:
Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal

ID#?
Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID 

MUST be referenced on Purchase Orders

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVO
B SB FEIN NYS Vendor 

ID
Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment

Over-the-Counter 
Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to 

this Contractor Location
RFS Commercial, Inc. 22-3442975 1100242775 X X X 9:00 - 4:30 280 N. Midland Ave Bldg.M Saddle BroSaddle Brook 7663 Bergen Michael Pizzuto 201-796-0006 info@rfscommercial.com
Charlie's Office Furniture Inc. X 1100076990 X X X 9:00 - 4:30 5 Highland Queensbury 12804 Warren Alyce 518-793-2435 alyce@charliesofficefurniture.com
Hummels Office Equipment Co Inc 16-0960431 1000015083 X X X M - F 9-5 25 Canal st Mohawk 13407 herkimer Lisa Urtz 315.574.8385 315.866.5360 lisa@hummelsop.com
PC University Distributors, Inc, 11-3318287 1000005921 X X X M - F 9-5 99 West Hawthorne Avenue, Suite 521 Valley Stream 11598 Nassau Geoffrey Miller 516-596-1500 516-596-1515 gmm@pcuniversity.com
Hudson Valley Office Furniture 14-1673799 1000014124 X X X 8:30-5 1404 Rte 9 Wappinger Falls 12590 Dutchess John Chickery 845-471-7910 john@thewowguys.com No
Angel Haven Enterprises Inc., dba Rapid Refill X X 46-1740832 1100166296 X X X M-F 9-5 1858 Colvin Blvd.   Tonawanda 14150 Daniel Novick 716-768-0921 daniel.novick@aol.com
A.T. Equipment Sales Corp 26-2096001 1100027732 X X M - F 7-5 180 Brook St Scarsdale 10583 Westchester George Tischler 914-472-7222 george@atequipmentsales.com
Academy Furniture and Supplies, LLC 45-5108497 1100133516 X X X M - F 8-6 519 Dowd Av Elizabeth 07201 Union Howard Schreiber (877) 687-2223 howard@academyfurn.com

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the 
location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-
identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver Product, and/or receive payment. If a 
Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, 
(d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

8-5 M-F
Contact for Emergencies

Eric Gellman
VP SALES

egellman@raynorgroup.com
516-267-7214

800-637-0005x214

516-807-0259
Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the 
Contractor, if different from Contractor/Company information above)

Eric Gellman
VP SALES

egellman@raynorgroup.com
516-267-7214

egellman@raynorgroup.com
516-267-7214
800-637-0005x214

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)

11-2510441
1100043335

Contact for Contract Administration issues
Eric Gellman
VP SALES

Contractor/Company Information
Raynor Marketing Ltd

525 Hempstead Turnpike West Hempstead 
NY 11552
www.eurotechseating.com

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)
ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

(for ordering and contract administration purposes)
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Acme Stage & Sports Specialties Inc X 13-3694351 1000049051 X X X M - F 9-5 32 E Central Avenue Pearl River 10965 Rockland Biagio LoSardo 835-735-0100 BLosardo@stageandsports.com
AFD Contract Furniture, Inc. 13-3032681 1000026390 X X M - F 9-5 810 7th Ave New York 10019 New York David Cohen 212-721-7100 dcohen@afd-inc.com
Akiva Supplies Inc X 11-3025027 1100164791 X X X M - F 9-5 63 Flushing Ave 218 Brooklyn 11205 Kings Akiva Hirsch 718-488-0902 akiva@akivasupplies.com
Alianza Services LLC X X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X M - F 9-5 74 N Broadway Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 dcannon@alianzacorp.com
AlianzaDuffy, LLC 88-1907911 1100296727 X X X M-F 8:30 -5:00 74 North Broadway 2nd Floor South Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon (845) 675-7337 x 1104NA dcannon@alianzaduffy.com
American Interior Resources Inc. X X X 22-3737093 1100116136 X X X M - F 9-5 24 Summit Avenue Tappan 10983 Rockland Grace Choe 908-851-0014 grace@lockerlady.com
Bell Yorktown Inc 13-2601292 1100043076 X X X M - F 8-5 333 Adams Street Bedford Hills 10507 Westchester Jeremy Mills 914-242-7474 Jeremy.mills@bellofficefurniture.com
B-I-L Office Furniture Inc 11-2605823 1100211018 X X M - F 9-5 61-65 Metropolitan Ave Middle Village 11379 Queens Stanley Potash 718-417-0500 stanley@bilofficefurniture.com
Business Environments X X X 20-3159991 1100025810 X X X M - F 9-5 7 Entin Rd Parsippany 07054 Morris Mckenzie Gardner 973-335-7725 mgardner@befurniture.com
Business Furniture Inc X X 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M - F 9-5 10 Lanidex Plaza West Parsippany 07054 Morris Peter Gato 908-337-0781 pgato@bfifurniture.com
Business Furniture Inc. X X 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M - F 9-5 133 Rahway Ave  Elizabeth 07202 Union Ellen Hains 645-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com
Concepts Office Furnishings, Inc X X X 13-2747664 1100012037 X X X M - F 9-5 280 N Midland Avenue, Bldg J, Unit 204Saddle Brook 07663 Bergen Aida DeSoto 201-727-9110 ext. 101 adesoto@conceptoffice.com
Concordance Healthcare Solutions, LLC 38-3986849 1100181206 X X X M - F 9-5 145 Huguenot Street, Ste 108 New Rochelle 10801 Westchester Anthony Laski 914-819-1065 alaski@concordancehs.com
Court Street Office Supplies, Inc. X 11-2602580 1000005730 X X X M - F 8-5 139 11th Street Brooklyn 11215 Kings Julius Bleich 718-499-3015 julius@courtstreet.net
David G. Rosen Inc. 11-1872136 1000011411 X X X M - F 8-5 25 South Service Rd. Jericho 11753 Nassau Paul Rosen 516-333-3535 dgfurn@optonline.net
Ebony Office Products X 11-2603317 1100014612 X X X M - F 9-5 44-02 11th Street Long Island City 11101 Queens Roger Elliott 718-706-8200 roger@ebonyproducts.com
Empire Office, Inc. 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X M - F 9-5 105 Madison Avenue New York 10016 New York Ervin Roberson 212-607-5677 eroberson@empireoffice.com
EvensonBest, LLC 13-3917122 1000006496 X X X M - F 9-5 641 Avenue of Americas New York 10011 New York Dominick Papaleo 212-549-8000 dpapaleo@evensonbest.com
Furniture Pro Corp X 20-4425487 1100044884 X X M - F 9-5 355 Spook Rock Rd Suffern 10901 Rockland David Ginsberg 845-362-2061 david@furniturepro.net
Furniturewise Inc X 01-0667261 1100025634 X X X M - F 8-5 426 East State Street Long Beach 11561 Nassau Jack Horowitz 516-312-2111 Jack.horowitz@ki.com
Health and Educational Equipment Corp 11-3113455 1000005865 X X X M - F 8-5 1371-5 Church Street Bohemia 11716 Suffolk Steven E Myers 631-563-6500 steve@hneequiment.com
Henricksen & Company, Inc. 36-2649935 1100113335 X X X M - F 9-5 1040 Avenue of Americas New York 10018 New York Keith Cooper 212-897-9876 k.cooper@henricksen.com
Hertz Furniture Systems, LLC 22-3795977 1000008875 X X X M - F 9-5 170 Williams Drive, Ste 201 Ramsey 07446 Bergen Mutty Leiser 800-526-4677 bids@hertzfurniture.com
Image Office Environments, LLC X X 20-3069688 1100131590 X X M - F 8-5 1154 Rt 22 Mountainside 07092 Union Lisa Piechocinski 908-403-1197 lpiechocinski@image-office.com
Indoff, Inc. 43-0964848 1000031793 X X M - F 8-5 PO Box 842808 Kansas City 64184 Jackson Jeff Hoffman 631-764-9798 jeff.hoffman@indoff.com
The Inside Source Northeast, Inc 83-3016154 1100234121 X X X M - F 9-5 9 East 38th Street, 10th Floor New York 10016 New York Nick Peysak 347-486-5924 npeysak@insidesource.com
Intivity, Inc. X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M - F 8-5 106 Despatch Dr. East Rochester 14445 Monroe Fabricio S Morales 585-673-2715 fmorales@intivity.com
Intivity, Inc. X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M - F 8-5 214 Duffield 38E Brooklyn 11201 Kings Fabricio S Morales 718-225-7100 fmorales@intivity.com
Intivity, Inc. X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M - F 8-5 1 Interstate Ave. Albany 12205 Albany Fabricio S Morales 518-273-9359 fmorales@intivity.com
Intivity, Inc. X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M - F 8-5 6804 Manlius Center Road East Syracuse 13057 Onondaga Fabricio S Morales 518-273-9359 fmorales@intivity.com
Jason Office Products 13-3978994 1100045458 X X X M - F 7-6 140 West 31st Street New York 10001 New York Jason Novatt 212-279-7455 jason@jasonoffice.ccom
JC Office Consultants 27-1355225 1100172249 X X X M - F 7-7 242 Union Ave Somerville 08876 Somerset Jackie Orlando 90M - F 8-581-5161 jackie@jcofficeconsultants.com
Johnson Business Products, Inc X 22-1966288 1100236192 X X X M - F 9-5 301 Greenwood Ave. Midland Park 07432 Bergen Steven Gerszberg 201-422-6600 x 304 sgerszberg@johnson-usa.com
K Offices 81-1237615 1100248284 X X X 24/7 197 Rt. 18 Ste. 201, North Tower, E Brunswick 08816 Middlesex Rob Kessler 917-693-9652 rob@koffices.com
Lane Office Furniture Inc 13-3680228 1000006437 X X M - F 8-5 256 West 38th Street, 5th Fl New York 10018 New York Daniel Hickey 212-233-4100 dh@laneoffice.com
Legacy Office Solutions, LLC 46-0818763 1100136795 X X M - F 9-6 754 Jamaica Ave Brooklyn 11208 Kings Robert Peck 718-235-2200 robpeck@pecksop.com
Margen Designs Inc X 20-0371982 1100056864 X M - F 9-5 2371 Jackson Ave Seaford 11783 Nassau Maria Podesta 516-315-9792 maria@margendesigns.com
McHugh Furnishings 46-4089173 1100161588 X X M - F 8-4 125 Laser Court Hauppauge 11758 Nassau Joanne Skinner 631-533-5078 jskinner@Mchif.com
Metropolitan Contract Furniture of NY X 46-1504646 1100078726 X X X M - F 8-5 266 Bells Pond Rd Hudson 12534 Columbia Karyl Julien 917-478-9933 karyl@metropolitancontract.com
MJP Medical Supply Inc. X 11-3340850 1100011421 X X X M - F 9-5 89 Chestnut Street Massapequa 11758 Nassau James Dillon 516-395-7626 jdillon@mjpenvironments.com
MMR Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a SCI Furniture X X 14-1755454 1000027798 X X X M-F 8-4:30 107 Champlain Street, Albany, NY 122 Albany 12204 Albany Megan Lanzetta 518-433-0029 megan@scifurniture.com
Moldow Associates, Inc. 22-3133217 1100216731 X M - F 9-5 110 Washington Street Babylon 11702 Suffolk Kenneth Mann 516-374-6469 Ken@MoldowAssociates.com
NBB Inc. 51-0661224 1100003743 X X X M - F 8-6 618 Washington Ave Pleasantville 10570 Westchester Tim Travis 914-345-3250 ttravis@nbboffice.com
Nickerson NY LLC 06-0905538 1000005344 X X X M - F 8-5 11 Moffitt Blvd Bay Shore 11706 Suffolk Beth Poskus 631-666-0200 x 244 bposkus@nickersoncorp.com
Office Depot 59-2663954 1000009573 X X X M - F 9-5 6600 North Military Trail Boca Raton 33496 Palm Beach Bruce Goldstein 561 901-6445 bruce.goldstein@officedepot.com
Office Equipment Company of Staten Island Inc. X 13-3321884 1100037584 X X X M - F 9-5 2366 Forest Ave. Staten Island 10303 Richmond Melissa Jones 718-273-3605 x1503 sales@oecny.com
Office Furnishings Inc X X 26-2735580 1100182433 X X X M - R 9-5 38 Sandy Court Lake Grove 11755 Suffolk Suzanne Czak 631-367-2863 kristinliuzzi@workstationconsultants.com
Office Furniture Direct Inc. 11-3620000 1100076479 X X X M - F 9-6 1240 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Steven Myers 631-777-2027 Steven@ofdonline.com
Office Furniture Warehouse X 11-2729767 1100017457 X X X M - F 9-5 3108 Expressway Dr S. Islandia 11749 Suffolk Phyllis Chin 631-582-5388 pchin@ofw.com
Office Resources Inc. 36-4307675 1100084733 X X X M - F 9-5 263 SUMMER ST. BOSTON 02210 Suffolk MICHAEL R. DIGNARD617.896.3329 MIKEDIGNARD@ORI.COM
Office Resources Inc. 36-4307675 1100084733 X X X M - F 9-5 1501 Broadway Suite 802 New York 10036 New York Taylor Chung 646-731-6948 taylorchung@ori.com
Officeworx 20-5249809 1100022462 X X X M - F 9-5 687 Old Willets Path Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Michael Falzetti 631-470-4277 mfalzetti@theofficeworx.com
Premier Supplies USA Inc 13-3629426 1100217878 X X X M - F 9-5 525 Windsor Dr Secaucus 07094 Hudson Christopher Politan 212-359-3229 cpolitan@premiersupplies.com
Proftech LLC X X 13-3978457 1000006511 X X X M - F 8-5 10 Skyline Drive Hawthorne 10523 Westchester Jose Montiel 800-937-8354 jmontiel@proftech.com
RFS Commercial, Inc. 22-3442975 1100242775 X X X M - F 9-5 280 N. Midland Ave., Postal Unit 220 Saddle Brook 07663 Bergen Melinda Lopez 201-796-0006 x 206 mlopez@rfscommercial.com
Saveon Stationary Co Inc DBA Maco Office Source 22-1529247 1100160467 X X M - F 7-7 1000 Kennedy Blvd Union City 07087 07663 Richard Reissman 201-867-3309 reissmanricky@gmail.com
SDVOSB Material, Technology & Supply LLC X X 82-2895228 1100196751 X X X M - F 9-6 134 Grattan St., Ste 3L Brooklyn 11237 Kings Harrison Kendall 917-216-9400 harrisonjameskendall@gmail.com
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 04-3390816 1000005286 X X X M - F 8-5 14 Corporate Dr Clifton Park 12065 Saratoga Valerie Reside 518-391-0438 valerie.reside@staples.com
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 04-3390816 1000005286 X X M - F 8-5 39 Broadway New York 10006 New York Jesnique Ford 212-462-7452 Jesnique.ford@staples.com
Telcar Certified Ltd DBA The Telcar Group X 20-1319657 1100009876 X X X M - F 8-5 25 Andrea Road Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-563-9195 diana@thetelcargroup.com
The Workplace Group 11-3373768 1000051806 X X X M - F 7-7 4B Aerial Way Syosset 11791 Nassau Arthur Desin 917.288.5083 adesin@theworkplacegroup.com
Tri State Office Interiors X 47-1993531 1100216210 X X M - F 9-5 19 West 21st St, Suite 606 New York 10001 New York Lane Gold 646 935 3555 laneg@tristateoi.com
United Supply Corp X 11-3309950 1000024756 X X M - F 8-5 250 44th Street Brooklyn 11232 Kings Luzer Endzweig 718-439-9387 luzer@unitedsupplycorp.com
United Supply Corp X 11-3309950 1000024756 X X M - F 8-5 700 S 21st Street Irvington 07111 Essex Luzer Endzweig 718-439-9387 luzer@unitedsupplycorp.com
VRD Contracting DBA VRD Corporate Interiors X X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M-F 9-5pm 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcorporateinteriors.com
VRD Contracting DBA VRD Corporate Interiors X X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M - F 8-5 25 ANDREA ROAD Holbrook 11741 Suffolk DIANA FRERKING 631-956-7000 DIANA@VRDCONTRACTING.COM
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X M - F 8-5 29 Mill Street Albany 12204 Albany Renee Murphy 888-926-2766 renee.murphy@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 1160 Commerce Ave Bronx 10642 Bronx Andrew Hagen 718-360-6557 Andrew.hagen@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 90 Nicon Ct Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Mike Meehan 631-766-9797 Mike.mehan@wbmason.com
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W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 12 Jeanne Dr Newburgh 12550 Orange Josue Casildo 203-512-3622 Josue.casildo@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 53 West 23rd Street, 10th Fl New York 10010 New York David Wawrzonek 50M - F 8-649-8119 David.wawrzonek@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 151 Woodward Ave Norwalk 06854 Fairfield Julie Chapeton 508-436-1961 Julie.chapeton@wbmasonc.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 1200 State Fair Blvd Syracuse 13209 Onondaga Ross Langevin 50M - F 8-577-3281 Ross.langevin@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-6 9396 River Road Marcy 13403 Oneida Megan Sousa 908-32M - F 8-6242 Megan.sousa@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-5 59 Centre Street Brockton 02303 Plymouth Thomas Spath 585-576-8435 thomas.spath@wbmason.com
W B Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M - F 8-5 2855 Broadway St Cheektowaga 14227 Erie Daniel Steinwachs 888-926-2766 daniel.steinwachs@wbmason.com
Waldners Business Environments, Inc. X X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M - F 8-6 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Susan Kennedy 631-844-9348 skennedy@waldners.com
Workspace Consulting Group, LLC X X X 27-3088478 1100131588 X X X M - F 8-5 1 Landmark Square, 2nd Fl Stamford 06901 Fairfield Paulina Ribadenevra 203-548-0305 paulina@workspacecg.com
Young Equipment Solutions Inc 11-2803327 1000011915 X X X M - F 9-5 325 Rabro Dr Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Randi Ruple 631-582-5900 randi@youngequipment.com
urban denCITY LLC X X 46-4441430 1100320304 X X X M-F 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. ES3019 Hone Avenue Bronx 10469 Bronx Gary Steele 917.545.4205 gary@urbandencityny.com
Parlor City Group LLC 85-2847822 1100257323 X X X M - F 10:00 - 4:00 890 US Route-11 Kirkwood 13795 Broome William Brennan 607-366-0707 william@parlorcityfurniture.com None
Contract Interior Solutions, LLC X 47-2438174 1100155106 X X X M - F 9:00 - 5:00 45 Conewango Avenue Celoron 14720 Chautauqua Alex Reynolds 888-537-2247 alexreynolds@cisevolve.com None
Design Space Studios LLC X 83-1065378 1100226956 X X X M - F 9:00 - 5:00 7 Gilhall Circle Fairport 14450 Monroe Brenna Thering 585-673-8027 accounting@designspacestudios.com None
EM & N Marketing DBA Quality Office Environme X X 16-1608114 1100016792 X X X M - F 8:00 - 5:00 127 Main Street Geneseo 14454 Livingston Marcia Podhorecki 585-314-8482 Marcia.podhorecki@ki.com None
Facilites Equipment & Service, Inc. 16-1117625 1000028685 X X X M - F 8:00 - 5:00 PO Box 235 Pittsford 14534 Monroe Steve Blanding 585-586-5420 585-586-6642 sblanding@fesny.com None
Flex Space NY LLC X 92-1198174 1100319503 X X X M - F 7:00 - 5:00 55 Edgewater Ave Bayport 11705 Suffolk Joe Ogno 917-373-1456 joe@flexspaceny.com none
DAF Office Networks, Inc. X 34-2058675 1100181640 X X X M - F 9:00 - 5:00 6121 Jemola Runne Cicero 13039 Onondaga David Farabee 315-699-7070 dfarabee@dafofficenetworks.com None
Grassroots Contract Interiors LLC X 45-2396499 1100056068 X X X M - F 8:30 - 4:30 737 Main Street, Suite 175 Buffalo 14203 Erie Katherine Gunsolus 716-247-5256 katherine@gcibuffalo.com None
Mark Thompson dba any office X 92503294 1100273669 X X X M - F 8:00 - 5:00 210 Court Street ste 3 watertown 13601 Jefferson Mark Thompson 315-289-9165 mark@anyofficefurniture.com None
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